A reminder as Fall cleanup is about to take place:  It is a violation of the rules to put leaf and yard debris in the lake.  Please make sure you are bagging and hauling to the roadside or dump. If you have a cleanup company please make sure they are aware of this rule.  It is…

Read More

To Our Valued Sandy Pines Members and Community: As you are aware through numerous communications over the last year, Sandy Pines continues to have in place a COVID-19 Emergency Plan and Procedure which meets MIOSHA and MDHHS requirements. Sandy Pines’ leadership continues to work with the Allegan County Health Department (“ACHD”) and MIOSHA reviewing these…

Read More

Lake Monterey will be treated today 8/25/2021 for weed & algae treatment. Keep an eye out for signs posted in treated areas. There will be a 24 hour swimming ban in effect in the areas with signs posted. They have stayed clear of the swim beaches, so all swim beaches are still open! Thank you

Read More

Boil water order still in effect.  Please continue to boil water if you are in phase 3, 4  5, or 6.  Water samples are still being tested for areas that were without power.  Please wait for notification of all clear to resume normal consumption of drinking water.

Read More